Urban County Council

Work Session

October 22, 2019

VIII Mayor's Report

- A. Boards and Commissions
 - Airport Board
 - Black & Williams Neighborhood Community Center Board
 - Bluegrass Crime Stoppers
 - Board of Health
 - Vacant Property Review Commission
 - Water Quality Fees Board



Linda Gorton Mayor

To: Urban County Council

From:

Kinda Arton

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date: October 18, 2019

Re: Airport Board

I recommend the following actions be confirmed:

<u>Reappoint:</u>	<u>Term:</u>
Garyen Denning Member	12/31/2019-12/31/2023
Don Mosier Member	12/31/2019-12/31/2023

Council Confirmation

FOLLOW MAYOR GORTON: www.facebook.com/MayorGorton www.twitter.com/MayorGorton

200 East Main Street

•

Lexington, KY 40507 • (859) 425-2255 HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD

www.lexingtonky.gov

•



Linda Gorton Mayor

To: Urban County Council

From:

Kinda Gorton

Linda Gorton, Mayor

October 18, 2019 Date:

Re: Black & Williams Neighborhood Community Center Board

I recommend the following actions be confirmed:

Reappoint:	Term:
Lewis Brown Area Resident	1 1/19/2019-11/19/2023
Ann Greene Area Resident	10/22/2019-10/22/2023

Council Confirmation

FOLLOW MAYOR GORTON: www.facebook.com/MayorGorton www.twitter.com/MayorGorton

200 East Main Street

.

Lexington, KY 40507 (859) 425-2255 ٠ HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD

www.lexingtonky.gov



Linda Gorton Mayor

To: Urban County Council

From:

Kinda Sorton

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date: October 18, 2019

Re: Bluegrass Crime Stoppers

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint:

Term:

Melissa Sedlaczek Member 10/24/2019-10/24/2023

Council Confirmation

FOLLOW MAYOR GORTON: www.facebook.com/MayorGorton www.twitter.com/MayorGorton

200 East Main Street

•

Lexington, KY 40507 • (859) 425-2255 HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD

www.lexingtonky.gov

٠



Linda Gorton Mayor

To: Urban County Council

From:

Kinda Gorton

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date: October 18, 2019

Re: Board of Health

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Reappoint:

<u>Term:</u>

Mamata Majmundar Licensed Physician 6/30/2019-6/30/2021

Council Confirmation

FOLLOW MAYOR GORTON: www.facebook.com/MayorGorton www.twitter.com/MayorGorton

200 East Main Street

•

Lexington, KY 40507 • (859) 425-2255 HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD www.lexingtonky.gov

•



Linda Gorton Mayor

To: Urban County Council

From:

Kinda Gortor

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date: October 18, 2019

Re: Vacant Property Review Commission

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Appoint:

Term:

10/24/2019-01/01/2020

Robert Rouse Home Builder Representative Fills the unexpired term of Chip Crawford

Council Confirmation

FOLLOW MAYOR GORTON: www.facebook.com/MayorGorton www.twitter.com/MayorGorton

200 East Main Street

.

Lexington, KY 40507 • (859) 425-2255 HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD

www.lexingtonky.gov

•



Linda Gorton Mayor

To: Urban County Council

From:

Kinda Sorton

Linda Gorton, Mayor

Date: October 18, 2019

Re: Water Quality Fees Board

I recommend the following action be confirmed:

Reappoint:

Term:

David Lowe Member 11/19/2019-11/19/2023

Council Confirmation

FOLLOW MAYOR GORTON: www.facebook.com/MayorGorton www.twitter.com/MayorGorton

200 East Main Street

.

Lexington, KY 40507 • (859) 425-2255 HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD

www.lexingtonky.gov

.